State of Washington CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Contracts, Procurement, & Risk Management Division

Department of Enterprise Services

P.0O.Box 41411 Contract No.: | 02616
Olympia, WA 98504-1411

San Diego Police Equipment Company, Inc. Amendment No.: | 2

8205-A Ronson Road

San Diego, CA 92111-2014 Effective Date: July 1, 2017

SECOND AMENDMENT
TO
CONTRACT No. 02616
AMMUNITION

This second Amendment (“Amendment”) to Contract No. 02616 is made and entered into by
and between the State of Washington acting by and through the Department of Enterprise
Services, a Washington State governmental agency (“State”) and San Diego Police Equipment
Company, Inc., a California Corporation (“Contractor”) and is effective as of January 1, 2017.

RECITALS

State and Contractor (collectively the “Parties”) entered into that certain Contract
No. 02616 dated effective as of July 1, 2017 (“Contract”).

The Parties previously amended the Contract: Amendment 1 effective july 1, 2017
increasing Vendor Management Fee.

The amendment set forth herein is within the scope of the Contract.

The Parties now desire to amend the Contract as set forth herein.

AGREEMENT

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, the
Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract, as previously amended, as follows:

1.

PRICING. The Parties agree that, effective the same date as the VMF rate change, all
Contract pricing shall be increased by .76% to cover the increased VMF rate. Such
increase shall apply to all contract purchases pursuant to this Contract (purchase price
less applicable sales tax) per Attachment A Price Sheet.

NO CHANGE OTHER THAN AMENDMENT. Except as amended herein, the Contract is
unaffected and remains in full force and effect.

INTEGRATED AGREEMENT; MODIFICATION. This Amendment constitutes the entire agreement
and understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter and supersedes all
prior negotiations and representations. In the event of any conflict between this

CONTRACTNC. 02616 - AMENDMENT NO. 2 Page 1




Amendment and the Contract or any earlier amendment, this Amendment shall control
and govern. This Amendment may not be modified except in writing signed by the
Parties.

AUTHORITY. Each party to this Amendment, and each individual signing on behalf of each
party, hereby represents and warrants to the other that it has full power and authority
to enter into this Amendment and that its execution, delivery, and performance of this
Amendment has been fully authorized and approved, and that no further approvals or
consents are required to bind such party.

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES. A signed copy of this Amendment or any other ancillary
agreement transmitted by facsimile, email, or other means of electronic transmission
shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original executed copy of
this Amendment or such other ancillary agreement for all purposes.

COUNTERPARTS. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed an original, and all of which counterparts together shall
constitute the same instrument which may he sufficiently evidenced by one
counterpart. Execution of this Amendment at different times and places by the parties
shall not affect the validity thereof so long as all the parties hereto execute a
counterpart of this Amendment.

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of the day and date first above written.

SAN DiEGO POLICE EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. STATE OF WASHINGTON
A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES

s LY s, Melanie Witliams

By: -
T . N
Name: =for e Name: Melanie Williams
. <3 . .
Title: R, W e e S e Title:  Contracts Specialist
Date: (a(l‘d 7 Date: 7/5/17

\

CONTRACT NO. 02616 - AMENDMENT NO. 2 Page 2



£ 98¢e4

Z 'ON IN3WONIWY - GT970 'ON 1DVHINOD

09-0¢€ | 6T4LT5 0001 o€z Sy’ 2)oef [eIBN |BI0 )L £59¢S uewmen 193ds/iDD | vz
. . 3jge3
0908 | 6L100€5 000t Otc sv oef jeisiN |Ind VSyav uesLay [elapa] | €
09-0¢8 | LT LOVS 0007 00¢ Sy d+ JUl0od MOJ|OH papuog 696¢€S g ploo | 183ds/IDd | 7z
09-0€ | 95'99¢$ 0001 S8t sy U104 MOJ|OH palaxder oSy J1ssep jedspa] | T
09-0¢ | T6'TOVS 0001 081 ot 9 666ES 10 plen | 18ads/1Dd | 0z
09-0g | T8V8ES 0007 081 oy’ 1Ul0d MOJ|OH papuog 796¢S joaploo | 4139ds/1DD | 61
09-0£ | TETEES 0001 08T oY’ 1Ul0d MOJ|OH palaxoef TLSHOVd 1SH [Bi3pad | QT
09-0£ | 0OT6ETS 0oot 081 ot 19)o¢ef [BIBN |R1O L 7S9¢€S UBLWIMET JBads/nn | L1
: : 9|3e3
09°0¢ | 0L7T525 000t 91 ov oef je3aN (Ind £Y0h3v uedsisuly jelope4 | 91
09-0¢ | 0T6ETS 0007 591 oY’ 1oef |eI9N B30 T86¢€S uewmen J22ds/120 | ST
09-0¢ | Tg€CTEES 0001 591 ot 1ul0d MO{|OH pajaXdef €1SHOYd 1SH jelapad | v1
09-0¢ | T8V8ES 0001 591 ov’ 1ul0d MOj|OH papuog 6V6€S jogpion | 493ds/1D3 | €T
09-0€ | 80'SSES 0001 st 1dS 8¢ 1ul0d MOJ|OH papuog 0T7L€S 100 plo9 | 189ds/DD | T
09-0¢ | 08'V8ES 0001 AN WIN6 79 9TTYS ogpes | 199ds/Dd | 1T
09-0¢ | Z¥'v0OES 0001 LYY WING 1Ui0d MOJ|OH pa}a¥oef ¢1SH6d ASH jel3peg | 0T
09-0€ | €€'6¥ES 0001 I£4? W6 d+ 3Ui0d MOJ|OH papuog LT9€ES 100 plon | 493ds/10D 6
09-0¢ | 6T't81S 0001 174" WIN6 19308 [BIBIA jB30L T689¢s ueuimen 123ds/1D) 8
09-0¢ | Tv'voEs 0001 144* WING 1Ui0d MOJ|OH pajaxoef T1SH6d 1SH jeispod L
09-0¢ | TY'voES 0001 vzl WING d+ JUlod MOJ|OH pajaxdef £1SH6d 1SH |eiapa4 9
09-0¢ | €E6YES 0001 144} WING Julod MOjjOH papuog 8T9€S 100 p|oo | 193ds/iDD S
. a|de3
090 | 7E'06T5 000t vel WiNe 19%0ef |eIB A {ind dve3dv uedilowy |edapa4 %
09-0¢ | 0S'T1ZS 0001 STt WIN6 1U10d MOJIOH pala3oef dg6 OISSED |elapad €
0908 6T V8IS ooot STt WIne 19)ef [BIBN |e10L 059¢S uewmel | 18ads/|DD 4
. BEEE
09-0¢ | tE06TS 0007 STT WING Jo%2ef [B1BIN 1N 4a63V uesLAWY e19pa4 I
{ouv) ase)y | ase)sad {wean) 15q1e apo)
Asanydq | 49d 9214 spunoy Wysiem ; 9jA1s 19)Ing 1onpodd | SWwep 1onpoid ‘nuep

uoplunwiwy Undpuey — y AHODILYD

YV INIWHOVLLY




7 "ON IN3WGNIWY - 9TQZ0 "ON 1DVHINOD

v6'9€€ 1peIBIRq wi/ R

P6'9EES = 9L00' T4 OV VEES
aoud 1euB0 H[TIWM] Jusuo)

= . JaWllid

05°0¢ ._m mm_m 000t oge Sy 9314 pea 19xoe[ [eIBN B30 INSY3IVY i1 [ei3pag oL
. . 48uWlidg

0508 | 867IES 000t o8t st 9214 pea] 19xdef [elaA (B0} G88ES alljues|n 1eads/1D0 | St

09-0¢ | t¥'TTss 0001 GST St 9344 peal a|qidueld S6EES 1HY 12ads/ID0 | vy
. . Jsuwitid

0908 | vL0LZS 000T o8t ov 9213 peaT 1axdef [e1aA jBl0L TNOY3IVY 1] jelapeg | €Y
. . 13Ul

0908 | E£'5STH 000t o8t ov 9314 PEIT 18T |BISIN |B30L 088¢S 21jues|) 129ds/ID0 | v
] ] Jawilld

0908 | €€'s52s 000t s9t ov 9244 peaT ‘19%2ef [RIBIA [€10] 786£5 alyuesd | 199dS/1DD | v

09-0¢ | 91'80VS 000t YA ov 93.4 peat a|qidueld SLEES 1HY 1eads/IDd | oy
] ] Jawitld

05-0¢ s9'6ees 000t 85t 8¢ 9914 PEIT d+ ISOE[ [EISN [BI0L £E€BES adiuesy 133ds/1DD | 6¢
] Jawild

0508 (97615 000t Lyl Wine 9314 pea] 19xdef [213N (e30] 978¢eS adijues|y Jeads/1D3 | 8¢
] JaWlid

0508 | £976T3 000t vel NG 9314 PEIT I9XJE( [EISN |EI0L vZ8¢gs Sdijues|) 1eads/i30 | L€
] Jawlllg

050 | £9°80C3 000t vet AIne 99.4 peay ‘1axoef [RIBIA |el0L ING63Y 1yl jelopad | 9¢

09-0¢€ | [S/9¢€S 0001 001 WING 9314 pean ajqiuel S9¢€es 1HY 12ads/1D0 | s¢

09-0¢ | v0T6TS 000T 56 08¢’ 18X0e[ [BIBIA {B10] 809¢S UBLIMET 122ds/1D0 | pE

09-0¢ ETC0pS 000T 66 08¢’ 1Ui0d MOJ|OH pala3der T1SHO8¢d 1SH [Bi3pa4 | €€

09-0¢ ELVIES 00s ST W £S€E 1Ul0d MOJIOH palaXdef 4,5€D J1ssed [gdapad | ZE

09-0€ | €T'68¢S 0001 szt DIS £LS¢E 1UI0d MOJ{OH paiaddef TLSHS/SEd 1SH |edapa4 | 1€

09-0€ | SE/LIVS 0001 T4 9IS LS€ U104 MOJ|OH papuog eLrs 10Q pioo Jeads/1DD | 0¢

09-0€ | 0S/LEPS 0007 0gc¢ sy’ [43] 9S5evs 10Q pPieS 123ds/130 | 62

09-0€ | 6869€S 0001 (6154 S’ d+ Jul0d MOJ|OH palaxdef TLSHSPd 1SH |elapay | 8¢

09-0¢€ | 6869¢€S 0001 0gt S’ U104 MOJ|OH paiaxoef CISHSPd 1SH jelapadq | [T

09-0€ | LT LOVS 0001 0g¢ St 1Ul0d MO||0H papuog 996¢€S 104 pioo 129ds/120 | 9z

09-0¢ TETCES 0001 0g¢ St 3Ul0d MOJ|OH paiaXoer asy aissen [el3pad | S

(oyv) ase)y | asentad {utean) 19GUES 3po)

Aaneqg | J49d 9dud spunoy Wsem ’ 21A1s 19jIng 19npoid | awep Pnpold ‘nuep

uoiHUNWWY UnSpueH — ¥ AYODILYD




G ageqd

C 'ON INIWANIWY - 9T9Z0 'ON L1OVY¥INOD

09-0¢ | ST'6EES 000t SZ1 9ISLSE 1908r |E18A {B10L 616£S uewme] | 483ds/DD | /9
09-0¢ | v9¥0CS 0007 LPT WG 3808r [BI1BN [BJO L 079¢€s uewmel | 493ds/|DD | 99
09-0¢ | LLETES 000t (6174 dIvSt 13¥08r B3N {4 0LS€ laze|g | 183ds/DD | &9
09-0¢ | €L6¥TS 0001 081 MBSOy 12)e( B8N {Ind 16G¢ lazelg | 429dS/DD | ¥9
09-0¢ | 8TES8TS 0007 Z4 WG 19xoer RIS |INd 8L5¢ lazelg | 499ds/iDD | €9
09-0¢ | 8T'€8TS 000t STt WG 1de( [BI3N (N4 605¢€ lozelg | 429ds/iDD | 79
09-0€ | LE'8TES 000T (14 dovsy aljues|) 1@er [BIBN [BI0 L 08ve Jazelg | 1e3dS/100 | 79
09-0€ | €v¥'95TS 0001 08t MBSOY 9414uea|) INe[ [RIDN [RI0L LLYE iazejg | 493dS/iDD | 19
09-0¢ | 61/L£CS 001 8ST S8¢ 2413Ue3|) 1OEf |BIBN [RI0L SLyE laze|g | 18ads/IDD | 09
09-0€ | €££9TCS 0001 YT WING a4ijuea|) 1@0ef |e3a |ejof 42343 iaze|g | 493dS/1DD | 65
09-0¢ | €491¢S 0001 vt W6 2413ue3|) 140e( B33 [RIOL 09v¢ iaze|g | 1499dS/1DD | 8%
09-0¢ | T18'86ES 000t SET S8¢ d+ 1Ul0d MO||0H papuog 126¢€s 10Q ploo | J93ds/1Dd | LS
09-0€ | TETSYS 0007 06 doVv08¢ U164 MO||OH papuog 909¢S 10Q plo9 | 189ds/iD) | 95
] a|de3
0508 987T1ES 000t oet S8t 19¥oer [BI9N |iNd ABEIV uesiswy [e4opad | S§
. a|8e3
09-0€ | £0°90C5 000t Lt WING 1oer [BIaN N4 d463V uesrBWy [e4opad | ¥S
. 3|3e3
09-0¢ | 850L¢S 0007 S6 dov08¢e 19%98( 2181 [IN4 dVOSEIY uedLBWY |eiopay | €6
09-0¢ | 8T'€LsS 0001 SST dovsh 9914 pea a|qlduedd T1OSy04d uesjdisijjeg [Bdepag | 7§
09-0¢ | T6VIVS 0001 Y4 MBSOy 9314 pea7 ajqiduely 1120%04d uesjoiisijied fedopad | 1§
09-0¢ | €1'96€S 0007 00T WINE 99,4 pea) ajqiduely €1N628 uesjisijieq fedepad | 0§
09-0€ | 8T'9Z¥S 0001 06 dov08¢e U104 MOJ{OH pa1dXdef 5TSH08¢Ed AoyS-espAy jeddpagd | 6%
] Jawilld
0908 | L9008 000t st DIs L5E 9844 peat 12)2ef |e19 [8104 [4Y4745 aJyues|d | J98ds/IDD | 8p
09-0¢ | TTESYS 0001 001 OIS £5¢ 9914 pea ‘a|qisuely 89€EES LHY | 199ds/1DD | Ly
(o¥v) asey . ase)sad {utein) soqes apo)
Assnpq | 19d adud spunoy ydem : 9lA1s 19)ing 19Npoag | 3weN 1npold ‘nuepn

uolUNWIWY unspueH — ¥ AYODILYD




g a98¢ed

¢ 'ON IN3WGONIWY - 91970 "ON 10V¥iN0D

NN

: . a|3e3
0908 | LEETES 000t 55 gee I8l 3209 1228f [BJaN {ind AQETTIV uediswly jedspad | ¢
06-09 | €9'S0%$ 00s 0sT 80¢” U104 YOS papuog LShPT 10Q pioH 1ads/iD0 | 12
09| §886¢S 00S SS e 33.4 peaq 3|qiduely VSINETTO9 uea|dhisijjeg |edapad | 0O¢C
09| <8867S 00s (44 €T 99.4 pea a|giduely SINETTO8 uea(olstjjed |ese9pad | 67
09-0¢ | TL'6LES 00s 897 80¢" 04 HoS papuog 85t 10Q PGS 193ds/130 | 8T
09-0€ | 69'€9CS 00t 891 80¢" di| papuog [eotyoe] ¢L180e:n jeaoey |edspad | LT
] ] 3|18e3
0908 | SSETCS 00¢ 891 80¢ yole dil uadQ | VIINTSZILY uedLBWY jeispad | 91
. . 00s
09-0¢ | 8E'S6ES 005 891 80¢ 1ui0d MOJ|OH |ie] 1e0g -W80EWD [EP3IN PIOD jedapad | ST
09-0E | £6'187S 00¢ S91 30¢” 1ulod HOS papuocyd 1180€31 jeongoet [gd3pad | p1
. . BEEE
09-0¢ | ST'CIES 005 ost 80¢ jle] 1eog 12ef |eIvN {|nd asoe3v uedlisly jedops4 | €1
AR T4 "\muw_waw/// 09-0t | 60°€TLS 00¢ 0s1 80¢” dig onsijjeg 480¢d wnjwald jelopad | 7T
ervegs ﬁwuw_uow/ 09-06-1#(68'ES7) 00s SL e 1ulod HOS papuog SLyvT 103 pio5 12ads/10) :_
7T676=9000T- 61628 ) 09-0¢ | T€VSCS 00s ¥9 e uiod oS JecelL ndL j[eloped | 01
asud eusBuo "Hmv\%s\u jusunuo) T 09-0€ #7168 00s 9 X4 1UI0d HOS papuog dSSvive 10Q pioS 123ds/1) m_
09-Gv | 6v'TZeS 00¢ 9 €T 1ulod HOS papuoyd €L jeonoe} |etopod 8
. . 3|9e3
0908 | T8IVIS osv 55 95 lieL 1e0g ‘1343ef (IO [N |  064VEGTINX uedpswly |eispad L
09-0¢ | 68€97S 00s SS €T 1Ui0d HOS papuog ) A 10G pIeS 193ds/10) 9
09-Sv | 6V 1TTS 00¢ ) (a4 U0d YOS papuoy TLETCTT [ea3oe ] |eiapal S
09-0£ | 90°09¢S 00Ss SS €T dig onsljjeg lecel ndL |eiapad k%
09-0€ | €7°0LTS 00s SS e Ui0d MOJ|OH |ie ] 1eog JETCL ndlL |eJspaj €
. A 3|33
0908 | 86'93T3 005 55 gee fleL 1eog 1a2ef [BIBIN ||nd feze3v uediiawy |ei3pa4 4
09-0¢ VASWAZA 00Ss SS £z julod HoS pajulod VeTLL ndL |elapad T
(0¥v) ase) | ase) sad {urean) ey apod aweN
Aianaq | 134 9d14d spunoy wdam : 9jA1S 19]Ing 1npold 1Nnpoud ‘nuep

uoRIUNWIWY ayiy — g AHODI1VI




/ 38ed

¢ "ON INIWAN3WY - GTGZ0 "ON LOVYINOD

09-0¢ AR TAY 0sZ - a8neo 71 3Q % ¢ '208/T T '1oysplig 84 8-STT.L [BPaN P10S |elopa4 | 7T
06-09 | 9£°06TS 0S¢ - adnes g1 iojenauad dasq ‘dn|s 20T S¥dQLz1ga lleg-nag |[eispad | 1T
09-0€ | 98°0€1S 0sz 6 adnen 71 o0ys 3dong 00 004714 JISSE|D |esspad | 0T
09-0£ | 889¢T$ 0S¢ ST a8neo 71 [043U0D 3|4 Yfong T paield g1-ze131 jednoe] |eiapad 6
. : JP/€
05°0¢ 68795 0s¢ -7 ‘98nen 71 0US 84 8-71191 ung doy lesapas | 8
. i WY/E
0908 | 96'WELS 0s¢ -7 ‘98nen ¢1 an|s payiy Y HAARER fleg-nip jelapaq L
09-0¢ | 8897IS 0S¢ 6 asdnen 71 loys 3ang 00 00ZeIN jeonoe L jelapad 9
. WP/ jonuo)
0508 | 889713 05t 8 -7 ‘38nen 71 3[4 10YS ¥oNng 00 paield 00€ETN jeonoeg jedapad S
. - :H
0908 | 96WETS 0st ‘a8nen 71 ao1de4g ‘Aing Bnis SYLTIN jeanoey jelapayg 12
N . : WY/
0908 6E'v95 05t -7 '98nen 71 0ysS plig o' L# SL-71191 ung doj jelapad €
. ) WY/E
0908 | TTTers 0s¢ -z '98neo 71 8n|S pajjiy 3U10d MOJ|OH SYLCTd jed3oe |elapad 4
. WP/€ jonuo)
0908 | 88'9T1S 0s¢ 6 -7 '98nen 71 9{4 I0YS 3dng 00 paieid 00471 |edi3oe] |elopad T
(ouv) ase) ase) Jad uno) 1aaiie sweN
Asanyaq | 19d @314 spunoy 19}j2d alEs 3lAis 19)ing | @poD 1Onpoid 19npoid ‘nuep]
uoluNWWY ungioys —J AYOOILYD
09-0¢ | 91°76ES 00s 69 €T JUI0d MOJ|OH |ie] 1e0g YdieN S-WETZTND IePaN PIOS jelapad | [T
09-0€ | 98'951S$ 00T LL £ 1Ul0d MOJ|OH |le] 120g Ydl1eN EWETTND {EPaN PIOD jelopad | 97
] 3|8e3
081-06 | 90'86TS 000S oY ¥1Te pIlOS pesT 22053V uedLBWY lesapag | oz
. . 3|de3
0908 | 86'9STS 00s 55 %55 llef Jeoq 18y2er (eI N4 E6TINX uedLpwy [Bdapad | ¥¢
6078 - ) ClELE!
0609 | cl60c 0 e eet 1o308( £33N N4 NEZZaV | uedusuwy lesapay | €z
(ouv) ase) | ase)dad (uiesn) 1aaiie apo) sweN
Aanpg | 194 9dud spunoy WySiam ales 3jA16 18)ing vnpoud 1onpoid ‘nuep

uoiunwiwy sijiy ~ g AHODILYD




g a8eqd

7 'ON IN3WANIWY - 91970 "ON 1OVHINOD

) 22104
0g | 8SSETS 00s WING s38pLiJe) SubjeIN-UON ZANG34 404 | ooy | 71
. . 32104
-5 | SSTELS T tee 3108 UOISI3AUOD 97895544 404 | uosdog| TT
. ) 3210
0¢ 86'8875 00s eee sa8piien Supleln Ua3ID 1995644 104 uoadio4 | OF
. X 33104
0t 86'88Z% 00s ece se8puiie) SupieN alym TMISSH4 404 uo 93404 6
) ) 20104
0g| 8688CS 005 gee $a8pLyie) SuBLIBIN MO||BA TA9S544 404| uoadoj| 3
) i 32104
0g | 86'88Z5 00s tee saSpliled Supiiely anjg 1895544 404 | wuoadoy| ¢
. i 32104
0g | 86'8825 005 Eee saSpuiled Supje pay TY95544 404 | wuoadoy| 9
32104
o€ wmmMNm 00S ININGE mmmuu_\_u‘_m“v mc_v_.hm—\/_ NEEFS) 9644 404 U0 32404 [
32104
0s 855573 005 WG sa8pLlie) SupEIN HYM [4CEE! 404 uo 83104 v
92104
os 855678 00S WG sa3plaie) upjie| mojBA ZA644 404 uo 32404 3
92104
0¢ 89°G€TS 00s WING sadplipie) upjieiy an|g 8644 404 uo 33104 [4
. 32104
0E | 855€TS 00S WG saBpLinied SupLE poy 24644 4041 uwossnoy| 1
on<v 958 ose) iad Spunoy iaqlied SWEN
Aand@ | 19 9d14d alA1s 19)Ing apo) 1npold 1INnpoid ‘nuepy
sa8puaie) SupLIBIN — Q AHODILYD
09-0£ | vT'€L$ 0S? -] e8nengr 3Q¢€ 'z08/T T 10Uspag 84 8-9TTL| [ePaN p|oD le1apay | €T
(ouv) ase) ase) Jad uno) saqtes swepN
Aisayaqg | 194 2214 spunoy | 19||3d : ajAis 19Ing | ©po) 3npoid 3npouqd ‘nuepy

uoHUNWWY undioys — 3 AHODILYD




6 a8ed

¢ 'ON INIWGANIWY - 9T9Z0 'ON LIOYYINOD

Sy-0¢ 8€°L8TS 00s WING 18IND ‘$yue|qLNIag S0090¢S | Hue[qinpas | uoniunwis | 7g
Sv-0¢ €5°6EES 00s 9S°'S pno1 ‘syue|qunaag 80T6S5€ES | Aue|qunias | uolunwis + ¢
Sv-0t £v'9Ce 00S 9G°S sa8pli3ie) FupfieN-UON 60165¢ES X4 | uonunwis | Qg
(0}3 8€'/8TS 00§ WING pnot ‘syue|qunaas T0090€S | Mue|gundas | uollunwis | 67
0} 78'SYTS 00§ W6 $98pliie) SueiN-uoN 6LL0TCES X4 | uoiiunwis | gg
(0}3 AWATA T €T Hog 06680¢€S X4 | uounuis | /7
0¢ £5'6EES 00S [ Y44 s38plIHe) uniiey SHYM 9016S5€S X4 | uoniunwis | 9¢
0t €5 6EES 00s e $33pli3ieD) BupjieIN MO|IBA POT6SES X4 | uonunwis | g7
(6} £5°6€€S 00§ €T saspiiide) upiie|n anig C0T65¢ES X4 | uoilunwis | g
(0} €5 6EES 00s € saBplilIeD BupeN pay T016S€ES X4 | uonnuwis | €7
0}3 €T°00€S 00S 8¢ sa3pliie) Supjieln anig 7001088 X4 | uoiunwis | 7g
(0}3 €7°00€S 00S 8¢ sa8plipie) Supjie|N pay T0010SS X4 | uoiunwis | 1
0¢ 64 TYTS 00s W6 sadplyie) Bupjely usain 59.0C¢S X4 | uonnwis | gz
0}3 6L TYTS 00S WG sa3pli3ie) dupjie|y asuelQ €9.0T¢eS X3 | uonlunwis | 61
0¢ 6L TYCS 00§ WING sadpliie) 3upjieln dHYM 99.0¢¢&S Xd | uoniunwis | g1
0¢ 6L°1YCS 00s WING sa3plinie) Ul MO[|SA P9L07ES X4 | uonunwis | /Y
0¢ 6L TYTS 00§ WING sadpliyie) supjiey an|g ¢9L0¢ES X4 | uoniunwis i 97
0t 6L TYCS 00S WING sagdpiiie) Suplein pay 19£0¢C€ES X4 | uonplunwis i 9y

] ] 92104
ot 868825 005 95 punoy 3upjieN-uoN CINNSSSHS 404 uo 32404 | ¢1

0¢ 152228 00s WING 92404
punoy juelg 19644 304 uo 32104 | €71

oyv) ased awenN
>‘_M>=wo 19d di4d 3se) 1ad spunoy 341 9)A1s 18} Ing ?apo) 19npoid 19npoud ‘nuepy

sadplaie) ubjiely - @ AHODILYD






